Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Oct 23, 2022
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
SAU40072183
SAU Chassis, Acti9, 400A, 3Ph, 72 poles,
18mm for iC60 MCB and RCBO, top or bottom
feed
Main
Range Acti9
Product or component
type
Chassis
Device application Distribution
Complementary
Incomer device Switch disconnector - 3P
MCCB - 3P
Protection device type Miniature circuit breaker (MCB) as outgoer
Residual current circuit breaker with overcurrent protection (RCBO) as outgoer
Network type AC
[In] rated current 400 A
Number of ways 1 way (incomer) - 3P
1 way (outgoer) - 1P or 3P
Rated voltage 415 V 50 Hz
Short-circuit withstand 25 kA 0.1 s
[Ui] rated insulation voltage 500 V
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand voltage 6 kV
Number of poles 72
Number of poles 72 x 18 mm
Width 245 mm
Length 842 mm
Depth 95 mm
Net weight 5.88 kg
Busbar pitch 18 mm
Location of connection Top or bottom
Environment
Standards AS/NZS 61439
Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE
Package 1 Length 83.3 cm
Number of Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Width 24.5 cm
Package 1 Height 9.5 cm
Package 1 Weight 5.143 kg
2
Offer Sustainability
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration
EU RoHS Directive Not applicable, out of EU RoHS legal scope